

Legislation Details (With Text)

	21-00526	. Ve	ersion: 1			
Туре:	Administrative Item			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	6/4/2021			In control:	BOARD OF SUPER	VISORS
On agenda:	6/15/202	1		Final action:	6/15/2021	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Sixth Amendment increasing funding and extending the term of a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Subrecipient Agreement with Cuyama Valley Recreation District (CVRD), First District, as follows:					
	a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Sixth Amendment extending the term of a CDBG Subrecipient Agreement (Agreement) between the County and the CVRD until June 30, 2022 and increasing the amount of the Agreement by \$100,000.00 for a total grant of \$499,485.00; and					
	b) Determine that the recommended actions are not the approval of a project that is subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15378(b)(4), finding that the actions are not a project as they are the creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant impact on the environment.					
			y specific p	project which may	result in a potentially sig	
Sponsors:	environm	ent.		project which may	result in a potentially sig	
•	environm	ent.			result in a potentially sig	
Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections:	environm	ent.			result in a potentially sig	
Indexes:	environm COMMU	ent. NITY SEF	RVICES DI	EPARTMENT		
Indexes: Code sections:	environm COMMU 1. Board	ent. NITY SEF Letter, 2.	RVICES DI	EPARTMENT		gnificant impact on the

Consider recommendations regarding a Sixth Amendment increasing funding and extending the term of a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Subrecipient Agreement with Cuyama Valley Recreation District (CVRD), First District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Sixth Amendment extending the term of a CDBG Subrecipient Agreement (Agreement) between the County and the CVRD until June 30, 2022 and increasing the amount of the Agreement by \$100,000.00 for a total grant of \$499,485.00; and

b) Determine that the recommended actions are not the approval of a project that is subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15378 (b)(4), finding that the actions are not a project as they are the creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant impact on the environment.